“JACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 ort g St

Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BECH Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, September 19, 2017 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of the
Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

John Moreland (Chairperson), Sylvia Osewalt (Vice-Chairperson), Scott Cummings, Thomas Buck, Jeff Truhlar,
Alternates: Francis Reddington, Chase Sams

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES None

CORRESPONDENCE

OLD BUSINESS
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BOA#17-100143
RE# 173885-0000, 173884-0000, & 173876-0000 (Lots 1, 2, 11, & 12 Block 46, Atlantic Park)

Lot 12 and Lot 1:

Section 34-339(e)(1)c.2 for corner side yard setbacks of 7.5 feet in lieu of 12.5 feet minimum, and side
yard setbacks of 5 feet in lieu of 10 feet minimum;

Section 34-339(e)(1)c.3 for rear yard setbacks of 20 feet in lieu of 30 feet minimum;
Section 34-339(e)(1)f. for lot coverage of 49% in lieu of 35% maximum; and

Section 34-339(e)(1)h. for an accessory structure (walkway) setback of 1 foot in lieu of 5 feet required.

Lot 11 and Lot 2:

Section 34-339(e)(1)c.2 for corner side yard setbacks of 7.5 feet in lieu of 12.5 feet minimum, and side
yard setbacks of 5 feet in lieu of 10 feet minimum;

Section 34-339(e)(1)c.3 for rear yard setbacks of 20 feet in lieu of 30 feet minimum;
Section 34-339(e)(1)f. for lot coverage of 52.9% in lieu of 35% maximum; and

Section 34-339(e)(1)h. for an accessory structure (walkway) setback of 1 foot in lieu of 5 feet required.

To allow construction of four new two-family dwellings.



Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, September 19, 2017

NEW BUSINESS
a. Case Number: BOA 17-100143
Applicant/Agent: John Atkins, Atkins Builders, Inc.
Owner: First Baptist Church of Jacksonville Beach
Property Address: 505 North 3 Avenue, 426 North 5® Street, 0 North 5% Street
Parcel ID: 173885-0000; 173884-0000; 173876-0000
Current Zoning: RM-1

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) Lot 12 and
Lot 1:34-339(e)(1)c.2, for comer side yard setbacks of 7.5 feet, in lieu of 12.5
feet minimum; and side yard setbacks of 5 feet, in lieu of 10 feet minimum; 34-
339(e)(1)c.3, for rear yard setbacks of 20 feet, in lieu of 30 feet minimum; 34-
339(e)(Df., for lot coverage of 49%, in lieu of 35% maximum; and 34-
339(e)(1)h., for an accessory structure (walkway) setback of 1 foot, in lieu of 5
feet required.

Lot 11 and Lot 2: 34-339(e)(1)c.2, for comer side yard setbacks of 7.5 feet, in lieu
of 12.5 feet minimum; and side yard setbacks of 5 feet, in lieu of 10 feet minimum,;
34-339(e)(1)c.3, for rear yard setbacks of 20 feet, in lieu of 30 feet minimum; 34-
339(e)(1)f., for lot coverage of 52.9%, in lieu of 35% maximum; and 34-339(e)(1)h.,
for an accessory structure (walkway) setback of 1 foot, in lieu of 5 feet required; to
allow construction of four new two-family dwellings, for property legally described
as Lots 1,2, 11, & 12 Block 46, Atlantic Park.

Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests one previous Conditional Use application

(PC-17).

Notes:
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda

Tuesday, September 19, 2017

Notes:

Case Number:

BOA 17-100144

Applicant/ Owner:
Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

Nathan Hayes

2001 Waterway Island Way
177729-8030

RS-1

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)e., for 41.5% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow construction
of a new single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 7, Preserve

at Waterway Island.

One previous variance request (BOA#17-100092)

Notes:

Case Number:
Applicant/ Owner:

Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

BOA 17-100145
1030 Ocean View, LLC

1030 South 2™ Street,
176167-0000
C-1

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
342(e)(3)b., for a corner side yard of 5 feet, in lieu of 10 feet required; 34-373(a)(1)
for 7.5 feet parking space width for three spaces, in lieu of 9 feet required; 34-373(c)
for 10 feet maneuvering area, in lieu of 23 feet, for 3 spaces; 34-377 for 9 off-street
parking spaces, in lieu of 14 required; to allow construction of a 4,200 square foot
professional office building, for property legally described as the South 40.0 feet of

Lots 11 and 12, Block 103, Pablo Beach South.

No previous variance requests

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, September 19, 2017
d. Case Number: BOA 17-100154

Notes:

Applicant/Owner:
Agent:

Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Current Zoning;:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

Kendra Kirkland-Griffin

Randolph Rice, Rice Architect, LLC

840 South 2™ Avenue,

175746-0000

RM-1

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-339(e)(1)c.2.,
for side yard setbacks of 7.5 feet each, in lieu of 10 feet required; 34-339(e)(1)c.3.,
for a rear yard setback of 15 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required; 34-339(e)(1)f., for lot
coverage of 40%, in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow construction of a two-family

dwelling, for property legally described as the North 60 feet of the East 50 feet of
Lot 3, Block 29, Pablo Beach South.

One previous variance requests (BOA#17-100097)

Notes:

Case Number:

BOA 17-10157

Applicant/Owner:
Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Current Zoning;:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

Adrian H. Faulkner
3318 South 1* Street
181541-0000

RS-1

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)c.1.,
for a front yard setback of 20.5 feet, in lieu of 25 feet required; 34-336(e)(1)c.2., for
a northerly side yard of 7.5 feet, and a southerly side yard of 7.2 feet, each in lieu of
10 feet required; 34-336(e)(1)c.3., for arear yard setback of 12 feet, in lieu of 30 feet
required; 34-336(e)(1)e., for 50% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum, to allow
construction of a single family dwelling, for property, legally described as Lot 2,
Block 6, Atlantic Shores.

One previous variance request (BOA#16-100093).

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda Tuesday, September 19, 2017

Case Number:

BOA 17-100158

Applicant/Owner:
Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

Karen Wekstein
3148 Pullian Court
180928-0000

RS-2

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)e., for
43.7% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum, to allow a pool addition to a single-
family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 12, Block 12, Jacksonville
Beach Heights.

No previous variance requests.

Notes:
g. Case Number: BOA 17-100168
Applicant/Owner: Anthony and Linda Reid
Property Address: 1115 North 10% Street
Parcel ID: 175107-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)c.3.,
for a rear yard setback of 26.4 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required; 34-336(e)(1)e., for
37% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow an addition to an existing single-
family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 7, Block 12, Beaches
Homesites Unit Two.
Miscellaneous Info: ~ One previous variance request (BZA#42-91).
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, September 19, 2017

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT

The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, October 3,2017. There is one (1) scheduled case.

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at
this meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with
disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk’s Office at
(904) 247-6299, extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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PSS A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. /7-/00) {i
BEACH HEARING DATE ?“/ -2 7

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). kECEIVED
Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). JUL 17 2017
Completed application. '

o) (2

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Applicant Name: Atkins Builders, Inc. Telephone: (904) 465-3749

Mailing Address: PO Box 51262 E-Mail: atkinsbuilders@hotmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, Fl. 32240

Agent Name: John Atkins Telephone: (904) 465-3749

Mailing Address: PO Box 51262 E-Mail: atkinsbuilders@hotmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, Fl. 32240

Landowner Name: First Baptisit Church of Jacksonville Beach Telephone: (904) 249-2314

Mailing Address: 324 N 5th St. E-Mail:

Jacksonville Beach, Fl. 32250

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA ﬁ&iﬁ‘; 73885 - 0000, /*/3 95% éww) 1773 5776 -0008

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 505 3rd Ave N.,426 5th St. N. & 0 5th St. N.
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): See deed

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). Lot is undersized in depth.

// _,/d_—
S .
b Z
Applicant’s Signature: Date of Application: 7/17/17
//
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Q YV\ = l FLOOD ZONE: N l A

CoDE SECTION (s):

<ree atHachod.

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. / 7-/100) é/ &

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist Lot is undersized in depth.
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica- | Yes
ble to other parcels of land, structures or RECE%VED .
buildings in the same zoning district. i
Special circumstances and conditions do not 3N 7, 200,
result from the actions of the applicant.
No

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Granting the variance will not confer upon Many of properies in the area do not
the applicant any special privileges denied compy with set backs or lot coverage.
by the comprehensive plan and this code to No
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the Variances have been granted to several
terms and provisions of this code would de- other parcels in the same zoining district.
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-| Yes
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.
Grant of variance is the minimum variance Applicant has reduced the number of
that will make possible the reasonable use permitted units on this parcel from 18 to 8.
of the parcel of land, building or structure. Yes
Grant of variance will be generally con- Granting of the variance will actually
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, enhance the surronding properties and be

Yes an asset to the community.

and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

11 NORTH 3"° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



Third Party Authorization

OWNERS AUTHORIZATION - THIRD PARTY APPROVAL

John Atkins, Owner of Atkins Builders, Inc. is hereby authorized by the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of the following parcels:
505 3rd Ave North, 426 5th St North & 0 5th St North, Jacksonville Beach,
Florida, (RE#'s: 173885-0000, 173884-0000, 173876-0000)
to apply for the following:

City of Jacksonville Beach, Variance Application/Board of Adjustment
- X

Signature of Property Owner \M/kp(lgj s \T@QQJ\/U

Print Name Q(anru\ ‘ (qAQ\\
ey '

- NOTARY -
Signed and sworn before me on this /?Zhdav of ﬁé‘/ 2016

- Personally Known (circle one)

ID
Notary Siqnat@ %M %
N } L]

Commission Number & Expiration Date: %/25//7

o~

e | RECEIVED
i EXPIRES: September 23, 2017
hey " Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriers
JuL 17 2010
17- 100/ 42

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT# 7017 0660 0000 0986 8316

May 26, 2017

Payne Roberts LLC
3721 Dupont Station Ct S.
Jacksonville, FL 32217

RE: Planning Commission Case: PC# 23-17
Concept Plat Application for a proposed twelve-unit townhouse project in
a Residential, multiple family: RM-1 zoning district, for property located at
505 N 3™ Avenue and 426 N 5™ Street.

The City of Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday, May 22,
2017 in Council Chambers to consider your Concept Plat Application for a
proposed twelve-unit townhouse project in a Residential, multiple family: RM-1
zoning district, pursuant to Section 34-503 of the Jacksonville Beach Land
Development Code.

The request was Denied.

Please remove the public notice posted on your property. Should you have any
questions please feel free to contact our office at (904) 247-6231.

Sincerel

Héather Ireland, AICP
Senior Planner



A MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOTS 1, 2, 11 AND 12, BLOCK 46, ATLANTIC PARK AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 15 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL
COUNTY, FLORIDA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1: LOTS 1 AND 2, BLOCK 46, ATLANTIC PARK AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 15 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL
COUNTY, FLORIDA.

PARCEL 2: LOT 11, BLOCK 46, ATLANTIC PARK AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 15 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA

PARCEL 3: LOT 12, BLOCK 46, ATLANTIC PARK AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 15 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA
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LIRS APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE soano, /7-100/44
BEACH HEARING DATE Q’ 19- 201"

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or imp%@@l%@y the
drawing, to scale (on 117°x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. JUL 18 2017
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: MNATHAN WEMES Telephone: 2OM 636 ~440%

Mailing Address: 4\ 4 SEABREETE OE\V ﬁ E-Mail: ConmsTRUCTION HAYES
Jax , FL 33150 SHMALL. Lot

Agent Name: Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: Shpaf AS  Abov £ Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA M / 7 ? 702? E 80 30

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: _ 001 W ATER—AY IScan() LAN E

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): LoT 7 , PRESENvE AT WATER WwAM 54
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). __ THE TRREGULAR  SHAPE of oulk woT
15 cAUSILG A HARPEWIP TWAT REGWRES Yl.8°A (o7
Cou ARAGE . 7

Applicant’s Signature: 4 > ) b Date of Application: _Z// 8/ (7

THl% BOX EOK OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: R == [ FLOOD ZONE:

CopE SECTION(s)::_3F-3%4 ey e. fo- 41.57, o5 Coltse, i vy SC T Lisdsr i o

fo a[[o\v cmsrruchom o= a4  pnew C,g}é_@m% vﬂ'ﬂﬂ’/‘% }

11 NORTH 3"° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS  BOANo. /7 Mff/f/

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286.

Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the

terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria

have been met.

To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

YES

THE T RRETwLAL
SHAPE of THE LoT

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

JES

RECEIVED |

JuL 18 2017

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

1ES

(P E eVAW A W aYall rr‘q“'
LA~ v oy =g ey gy ey ey gy g g g )

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

YES

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

V€S

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

\)EQ

~E HAVE SPoKEN
WITH Ouwlk i (GHAOLS

AnD THEY ABREL wiTh g&ﬂzﬂ

11 NORTH 3% STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231

FAX (904) 247-6107



JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach

- City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7016 1370 0001 1148 9377

July 10, 2017

Nathan Hayes
50 Beach Cottage Lane
Atlantic Beach, FL 32233

RE: BOA# 17-100092
2001 Waterway Island Lane

(Lot 27, Block 1, Pine Grove Unit No.1)

Dear Mr. Hayes,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 5, 2017, to consider your application for a
variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

e Sec. 34-336(e)(1)c.3., for a rear yard setback of 25 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required;
e Sec. 34-336(e)(1)e., for 46% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum;

The Board denied the request, finding that the requested variances were not the
minimum necessary to make possible the reasonable use of the property.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on the property. If you have any questions
please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

William C. Mann lll, AICP
Planning and Development Director




MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 7, PRESERVE AT WATERWAY ISLAND AS.RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 67. PAGES
14 THROUGH 16, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

SCALE: 17 = 20
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THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD ZONE RECEIVED THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF
"X" (SHADED, AREA OF 0.27% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD) NATHAN HAYES; JESSICA HAYES; AND ESTATE TTLE &
TRUST LLC.

AND FLOOD ZONE "AE" (EL 4) AS WELL AS CAN BE
DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
NUMBER 12031C0416H, REVISED JUNE 3, 2013 FOR JUL 8 201

DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. 1
[7~/001¢ Z/ ”

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

DONN W. BOATWRIGHT, P.S.M.

"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
THE_ ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672
LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.

s\';_lrn.:: 20170291 lmum 8v: Pop IBOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, Inc. 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241—3550'0;\15: MARCH 6, 2017 SHEET ] OF )
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AESHLITEE  APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo, |7-100145

HEARING DATE M

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review; public hearing and a decision.

BEACH

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the

drawing, to scale (on 117”x17” paper or smaller). RECEIVED

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). JUL 18 2017

5. Completed application.

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Applicant Name: 1030 Ocean View, LLC Telephone: (203) 629-2030

Mailing Address: 4400 Marsh Landing Blvd, Ste 3 E-Mail: paris@dubinclark.com

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082

Agent Name: Joe Loretta, Genesis Telephone: (904) 730-9360

Mailing Address: 6621 South Point Dr. N. Ste 300 E-Mail: jloretta@genesisgroup.com
- Jacksonville, FL 32216

Landowner Name: 1030 Ocean View, LLC Telephone: (203) 629-2030

Mailing Address: 4400 Marsh Landing Blvd, Ste 3 E-Mail: paris@dubinclark.com

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 1030 2nd St. South - 176167-0000
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): 3-28 04-2S-28E / Pablo Beach South / S 40FT LOTS 11,12 BLK 103

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). Ve have a very substandard sized commercial lot that includes a corner side yard along 11th Ave. South.

The application as prepared requests to develop an office building but have it designed to have a similar architectural look and appeal
to the townhomes just directly north of the subject property. We will also come in and greatly clean up the 11th Ave. South ROW section
adjacent to our parcel which will assist with parking 11th south and the beach on weekends.

1§
Applicant’s Signature: é@d Z EZ é 2444, Date of Application: 7/18/17

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: C = FLOOD ZONE: X

CobE SECTION (s): 24—34'2 CX3 b for g corner side «44// R n leu o [0 ﬂew.h'/

774‘3—73(51)(!) for 7» gﬁ/élﬂ% 5. 040€ wv/TLI Qw ‘f[\f&’ﬁpfn?'f »H lrey afze Nqaﬂ‘t‘/
TSR e e pancfecrs e il azil%/ Beiphiee ppovrs =

34-377 b pne J#SM pzrém Sf7c0S, D /Q’V{a# /6“/“5'//;'{/

k a/l"»/ (n5 ve o n'/Aa 4 LO? f?[ ,&7,7:14/ ié/j{/zr é«’a /r/mem

11 NORTH 3* STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



) VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOANo. [7-100145

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstanlc‘Qs E?hconditions;

the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC WORKEIQE

necessary hardship.

ue and un-

JuL 18 2017

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the followir&&lﬁ?teria

have been met. To assist the Board in making fhig lﬁggﬂ%,&p?ga\gsl@opmp

blanks on the form below.

ete the

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

yes

This is a small commercial parcel that has a corner
lot. Furthermore, there is multi-family just north of
the site. We are requesting to center the building
on teh parcel and only show a 5' southern side yard
setback to allow for a §' setback to the multi-family
to the north.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

No

If this were to be developed for any use, including
re-development of the existing duplex, construction of a
new duplex or multi-family unit, or townouse, or any other
commercial development, all will require significant
variances similar as to as we are requesting. The office
parking will not conflict with nightly parking at 11th south or
weekend parking for the beach.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

No

Granting this variance will only allow a
reasonable use of the property, while
utilizing the property zoning and land-use
that has been placed on this property for
the past 30 years.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

yes

The literal interpretation of this code would
likely only allow 4 parking spaces to exist
on site which would allow for an office use
of 1,200 SF, which is smaller than the
existing building on-site.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

For this project, we are requesting a total
enclosed office building of 4,200 S. Due to
the size and overall requirements to make a
3-story office structure, this is a minimal size
that makes reasonable sense to the client.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yes

Granting the variance will produce more jobs and
office space to the local economy, along with
creating a much better tax base. Furthermore,
granting this variance will clean up the 11th Ave. S.
ROW for 11th South Restaurant during the eventing
and the Beach on weekends.

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAx (904) 247-6107
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Civil Engineering

Landscape Architecture 1000 North Ashley Drive | Tel 813.620.4500

i Suite 900 Fax 813.221.4980
Transportation Tampa, Florida 33602-3718 www.GenesisGroup.com
Urban Design
Planning
CEl

1030 2™ St. South

Variances requested with Justifications:

Corner side-yard setback: The code requires a 10’ corner side-yard setback. However, the code
allows for a 0 foot setback to the residential adjacent. We are requesting to have a 5’ southern
side-yard setback to allow for 5 feet of room for landscaping to assist in buffering the multi-
family to the north.

Parking with no turning movements: We have designed the site to look as though it is a
townhouse, similar to the units directly north of our project. We have 3 spaces that parkin a
similar residential garage style design and back out directly to 2™ St. South. The design has been
made to better integrate into the community while also getting as much parking as possible on-
site.

Parking space size. We are showing (3) compact parking spaces on-site, with a width of 7.5 feet
in lieu of 9 feet, but standard length of 17 feet. Jacksonville Beach allows for compact parking as
a part of a variance request. Typical municipalities such as the City of Jacksonville offices
similarly sized compact spaces. Being the beach environment, and the property owner living at
the beach, these will also be utilized by NEV / golf cart parking

Total # of Parking Spaces: We are requesting a building foot print of 4,200 SF which requires 14
total spaces. We have 9 spaces on-site which requests a variance for 5 spaces. We are showing
a site plan that will allow 6 spaces to be installed within the ROW. A Benefit of this use being an
office building is that the primary parking use will be day time use, which does not conflict with
the parking in the area, such as residential visitor, 11" South restaurant, or weekend beach
traffic. The ROW will greatly be cleaned up which should be seen as a great asset to the area,
including the 11t South restaurant.

RECEIVED

JuL 18 2017
) 7-100/ 45
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ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET + JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250

June 15, 2010

Marlene Noton or Martin Noton
447 Aquatic Drive
Atlantic Beach, FL 32233

RE: Plannin§ Commission Case PC#15-10 (10-100078)
1030 2" Street South
' Conditional Use approval for transfer of ownership of an existing two family dwelling
located in a Commercial Limited: C-1 zoning district, per Residential, Multiple-Family
(RM-1) standards

Dear Mr. or Mrs. Noton,

The Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday, June 14, 2010 to consider your
application for conditional use approval for transfer of ownership of an existing two family
dwelling located in a Commercial Limited: C-1 zoning district, per Residential, Multiple-
Family (RM-1) standards, pursuant to Section 34-342(d)(15) of the Jacksonville Beach Land
Development Code. The request was approved unanimously

Should you have any additional questions relative to this matter, please feel free to contact our
office at (904) 247-6231.

Sincerely,

ikl

ermit Specialist
Planning & Development
City of Jacksonville Beach



Cily of

ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET <+ JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250

February 9, 2010

Sean Larkin
4351 Ortega Forest Drive
Jacksonville, FL 32210

RE: Planning Commission Case PC#2-10 (10-100004)
1030 2" Street South
Conditional Use Approval for a MFD, per RM-1 Standards, in a C-1 zoning district

Dear Mr. Larkin,

The Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday, February 8, 2010 to consider
your application for conditional use approval to allow a multiple-family dwelling, per
Residential, Multiple-Family: RM-1 standards, in a Commercial Limited: C-1 zoning district,
pursuant to Section 34-342 (d)15 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code. The
request was approved unanimously.

Should you have any additional questions relative to this matter, please feel free to contact our
office at (904) 247-6231.

dra M. Tolman : i
ermit Specialist
Planning & Development

City of Jacksonville Beach

Sincerely,
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CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET -

Total Postsge & Fese | $
CiName-{Please-Frint-Gleerty) (to be completed by maifer]

RE: Case No. BOA 19-2004
1030 S. 2% Street

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Bax No.

(Domestic Mol Onlyv, No Insurance Cover 1gc Providded!
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March 19, 2004 =
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Sonja G. Gross = e Do
1030 S. 2 Street 9 e e
. Rastricted Delivery F
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 O (Endomament Required)
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City, State, ZIP+4

Dear Ms. Gross:

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public heanng at 7:00
p-m. on March 16, 2004 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

o  34-377 (9)&(10): for zero parking spaces in lieu of 16 required
To allow for a ressaurant use of an existing building.

The results of the meeting were:

e  Denied.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. If you have any questions regarding
this variance, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.
+ R

rely, B SENDER. CORMPLETE THIS SFC 1707
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

itemn 4 if Aestrictad Defivery is desired.
. 2 Print your name and address on the reverse

Since
ZI so that we can retum the card to you.
ays, CBO B Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
uilding Department

| A Receisd pd by (Please Print Cleary) | B. Date of Delivery.

or on the front if space permits.
1. Asticle Addresaep to:

sovwm

JCH/LP




MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF
THE SOUTH 40.0 FEET OF LOTS 11 AND 12, BLOCK 103, PABLO BEACH SOUTH, AS RECORDED
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e 7-19-17
WRLIITEE A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /7-/00/5
HEARING DATE “4-&7- 0/

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

BEACH

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or im (oyements addgj to the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). -

Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).
Completed application.

JuL 18 2017

e b {5

PLANNING & DEVELO?vENT

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant Name: GRIFFIN KENDRA KIRKLAND Telephone:

Mailing Address: 2414 IRONSTONE DR W E-Mail:
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246

Agent Name: RANDOLPH RICE/RICE ARCHITECT, LLC Telephone: (904)491-0072

Mailing Address: 961687 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, 201H E-Mail: RRICE@RICEARCHITECT.COM
AMELIA ISLAND, FL 32034

Landowner Name: GRIFFIN KENDRA KIRKLAND

Mailing Address: 2414 IRONSTONE DR W
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-

er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.
O Sowth 2.4 flue aka
VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 175746-0000 SC[O S?MK OQNQL—Q’V‘C
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed}.m& Ee P’@%gf::’? é‘”‘&?’“* Wil N S T
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach

a Separate Sheet lf necessary). THE EXISTING PROPERTY IS ZONED FOR A TWO DWELLING RESIDENTIAL USE, AND IS A LEGALLY PLATTED LOT OF RECORD,

60X50 OR 3000 SF, Variance sought: increased lot coverage area not to exceed 40% and setback reductions (see exhibit) IF THE LOT COVERAGE (35%) ALLOWABLE IS NOT ADJUSTED,

THE BIGGEST FC‘DJ\PRIN? V\'OUQD ONLY ALLOW FOR 2 ONE CAR GARAGES RESULTING IN DRIVEWAY AND STREET PARKING. IF THE CURRENT SETBACKS (FROM 20' TO 17' FRONT,

FROM 10-1'0}{)&5

FR WO +O 18 REAR) ARE NOT ADJUST ED, THE PARCEL WOULD ALLOW FOR ONLY A ﬁ DEEP HOME AND NO COVERED PARKING.

Date of Application: 7/18/17

¢ ? THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE ]
(:)N: (’ W - i FLOOD ZONE: X
L 34339 @) e-) b s7e vaﬁ/ thecns 5% 7 > ,(""fét Gl @7[
ID /wyum! e 3 for /Yﬂrv/ etoech A &L’ ) lie st 35° /zw,
(fl(f)f‘ o - /“‘f‘fmﬂ,rz/f {07 /o M e *7/“ 3?7 P, )ﬂL/["\:
fo ‘Y/A'\/C-N/Fb'c//‘l‘?\ <7at>r Ao ~/M'(’) (’évf/ﬂl-i

BARNNTTEC

11 NORTH 3®° STREET. JACKSONVILLE BEACH. FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOA No.

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC
contrary to the public interest when owing to special ¢

which would not be

&EﬁEi¥E9 conditions;

the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize an

JuL 18 2017

varlance

the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment musPLANNING ﬁlg%ﬁ'owmg cﬁerla

have been met.

blanks on the form below.

To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist | YES This parcel is a legal platted lot of record in a district that

which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

is zoned for duplexes. Single family use is NOT permitted
in this zoning district. But to effectively have a livable
duplex, there needs to be some relief in the lot coverage
requirement of 35% (reauestinn 40%) and the lot set back
requirements (frent ho dﬂanqe. side from 10'to 7.5/,
rear from 30' to 1%5’) to allow for minimal effective use.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

YES

The hardships of this parcel do not result from actions of
the applicants. This district has numerous properties this
size and almost all of them are noncomforming based on
the current zoning and setback requirements. This
application is "more" conforming than the neighboring
properties, in that it is consistant with the zoning for the
district and has larger yards than many of its neighbors.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

YES

There is no special privileges sought that
are denied by the Comp. plan/code.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

YES

This district has been determined by the City to be
an area with higher density, allowing 2 units per lot
of record. Literal interpretation of the code would
force a structure that would be unfit for use by
today's accepted standard size (10 feet in depth)
and features (no covered parking), creating an
unnecessary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

YES

This variance request has asked for a reduction in various
yard restrictions. The aggregate affect of these
reductions is consistant if not better than numerous
surrounding properties, one could argue a majority of
these properties. The neighborhood is "consistantly”
non-conforming and this request is a minimum to allow for
appropriate parking and living space.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

YES

The granting of this Variance will provide the owner an
ablity to build a duplex of a minimum footprint approx
while allowing adequate and safe setbacks, exceeding
other structures in the area while not adversely affecting
adjacent land. Allowing a 5% increase in lot coverage
area will allow for more concealed parking enhancing the
overall look/feel of the improvement.

11 NORTH 3*° QTREET TACKSNNVITTE REACH FT.32250

PHNNTE (QN4) 247-A731 FAv (QNAN 247-A107
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page 1

RICE

AR EC™ TR T RERNC” T

I Xowdm . 61 FhAn

herby authorize Randolph Rice to represent me in processing

the application for variance for real estate number 175746-0000 in Jacksonville Beaches on our
behalf. In authorizing the agent to represent me as owner, attest that the application is made in
good faith and that any information contained in the application is accurate and complete.

X,/ @(/7,./ >

JIgnaturg or.owner
Q%Z/J m////}g 7

Pﬁmﬁgé.of owger .

Subscribed and sworn to befare this ﬂday of\//l///lf .20 /;L

/// [7@ b Macty o Hiamen

ﬁotary Public: Signature Printed Name

/

Personally Known Or produced identification

MARILYN HARNON

Ky % | Notary Publc, State of Florida

¥ é Commission # FF 62085
My comm. exphres SepL. 8, 2017

My Commission Expires

ID Produced: //Z/‘QL

RECEIVED

JUL 20 2017

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

961687 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 201H, Amelia Island, Porida 32034  904.491.0072

g




City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

YEFEREceE

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN
hoR#* 170015

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7016 1370 0001 1148 9407

July 10, 2017

Randolph Rice
91687 Gateway Boulevard #201-H
Amelia Island, FL 32034

RE: BOA# 17-100097
840 South 2™ Avenue

(North 60 feet of East 50 feet Lot 3, Block 29, Pablo Beach South)

Dear Mr. Rice,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 5, 2017 to consider Kendra Griffin-
Kirkland’s application for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development
Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

e 34-339(e)(1)c.,1.,for a front yard setback of 15 feet, in lieu of 20 feet
required,;

e 339(e)(1)c.,2,, for side yards of 7.5 feet each, in lieu of 10 feet required;

e 339(e)(1)c.,3., for a rear yard setback of 9 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required,;

e 339(e)(1)f., for 50% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum;

To allow to allow construction of a two-family dwelling.

The Board denied the request, 5-0, finding that the requested variances are not
the minimum necessary to make possible reasonable use of the property.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on the property. If you have any
guestions please feel free to call me at (304) 247-6235.

Sincerely,

Willlam C. Mann lll, AICP
Planning and Development Director
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LESUIITE A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /7 /60097
HEARING DATE, /15,5

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the/City acfdack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

BEACH

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the

drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). RECE IVE D

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). MAY 24 2017

5. Completed application. ]

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Applicant Name: GRIFFIN.KENDRA KIRKLAND Telephone: Qo4 -735- 2035

Mailing Address: 2414 IRONSTONE DR W JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246 E-Mail: Kepdak i \ang| 1 ’1 @
MA{}-Corq

Agent Name: RANDOLPH RICE , Telephone: 904-491-0072

Mailing Address: 91687 GATEWAY BLVD SUITE 201 H AMELIA ISLAND FL 32034 E-Mail: rrice@ricearchitect.com

Landowner Name: GRIFFIN,KENDRA KIRKLAND Telephone: 904-735-20635

Mailing Address: 2414 IRONSTONE DR W JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246 E-Mail: Xoadtakir Cland 11 &

gmalt.Co &1

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-

er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper. 25
FLO Spusth. nld Averree
VARIANCE DATA <

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: _175746-0000 « 0 Sountk o?réﬂ *WMM &LkéL - 1 ’
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Nodéh (o0t ofe 63,& loF 5 Bt a9 Fublo besah!

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). SETBACKS AND LOT COVERAGE

L / .n

Applicant’s Signature}' ’ ;;A :Z' :. A'A 22 ol 2{44 %g g 2 Date of Application: ép 411 /

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE ><

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Am l FLoon ZONE:
ConeSECTION (s):_ Y =2P) @)() €| 60 Lot wa! ée/‘f—444 f ' i leq A 20 re’am'm/
@2 br 6;/3 uafd’f & 75’ é’wlﬂ i e o7 0 /\’fyﬂ‘m/
(&)W 3 HBrag Narwn// ﬁﬂt‘(—qr‘( o ‘7’. in_leu 6/' ;0 /Yamm)
(XLt G- GOk (of'csufql N ey A 357 mnxﬂmm
b a/Lm/ Crmitrudcns & o TL/n E&L,,_MM_M,

T

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



RECEIVED MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

JUL 18 2017 THE NORTH 60 FEET OF THE EAST 50 FEET OF LOT 3, BLOCK 29, PABLO BEACH
SOUTH, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 28, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC
RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

2ND AVENUE SOUTH RECEIVED

(FORMERLY GRIFFETH AVENUE)
80' RIGHT OF WAY PAVED PUBLIC ROAD
MAY 24 2017

| 7-1020577

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
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\ NOTES:
THIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVEY.
NORTH PROTRACTED FROM PLAT.

NO BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES PER PLAT.
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO INTERIOR ANGLES AS SHOWN PER FIELD DATA.

LIE IN FLOOD ZONE "X" (AREA OUTSIDE THE
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS
DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP NUMBER 12031C0417H, REVISED
JUNE 3, 2013, FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

10 0 40
SCALE: 1" = 20 .
"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE STEPHEN W. CREWS, P.S.M.' ;
ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED -
" FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and “MAPPER.No. LS 5996
SURVBYSRIAND IMABFER. FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672
SREGERON: == BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS, INC. -

FILE: 2017714 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550 SHEET_1_OF _1_




LESILIEE A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo. /7~ 100/57
BEACH HEARING DATE [+ 3-20( 7

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the

drawing, to seale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). RECE'VED

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). AUG 14 2017

5. Completed application.

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Applicant Name: Adrian H. Faulkner Telephone: (904) 466-8612

Mailing Address: 3318 1st St. S. E-Mail: hfaulkner@pontevedralaw.com
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Agent Name: Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: Adrian H. Faulkner Telephone: (904) 466-8612

Mailing Address: 3318 1st St .S. E-Mail: hfaulkner@pontevedralaw.com

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 181541-0000 33i8 | *+ Sy, S,

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): d ed atta ¢ h ed

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). Due to the nonconforming size and width of Applicant's lot, landlowner requests the following

variances: (1) 50% lot coverage in lieu of the 35% required; (2) front yard of 20.5 ft in lieu of 25 ft required; (3) north side yard of 7.5 ft in
lieu of 10 ft required; (4) south side yard of 7.2 ft in lieu of 10 ft required; and (5) 12 ft in lieu of 30 ft required. Maximum lot area of RS-1
zoning district is 10,000 sq. ft, and Applicant is Iimiteqfto 5,280;3q. ft. Maximum lot width for RS-1 is 90 ft and Applicant is limited to 60 ft.

(/M( Y
Applicant’s Signature: v / ; Date of Application:

THIS B¢x FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: ﬂ\S _L FLOOD ZONE: N i /A

CopE SECTION (5): 34 =334 @XDC. 1. for o ot L. settucl 1205 jn lwg o 25’ e w,y/
(X2 fr o nortlerly s7te ud o 75, anda soedlerl, sipl gl a7’ 2270k

e lreq ot p reg wﬂ’/

(‘o)(l)('.‘fg/a (e~ \I/ S(ﬂgréof ,2— L /N fea 07[ ! ﬂ’?“z’f'i/
@D O, Lo 5O T Jot forer (3 [we o 368 M mym, 4

s Pruchoe g 4 ﬁlgé—éwlg /w//hq

11 NORTH 3"° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOA No. //7’ /00/67

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist | Yes Applicant's lot is of nonconforming size and shape.

which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Maximum RS-1 lot size is 10,000 sgq. ft., and
applicant's lot is only 5,280 sq. ft. Also, maximum
RS-1 lot width is 90 ft., and applicant's lot is only 60
ft wide. Thus, applicant is prohibited from
constructing the desired single-family home.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

BECEIVE

AUG 14 N

Na special circumstances and conditions
2sUult from the actions of applicant.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denie
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

%AI"

Nfkue & peVeL

kesewillibe no special privilieges
conferred upon applicant if the variances
are granted. Applicant is requesting the
variances in order to construct a new
single-family home.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Yes

The size and configuration of applicant's lot
creates an undue hardship, which deprives
the applicant of the ability to construct a
new single-family home in the place of an
old multi-family property.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

The variances requested are the minimum
variances to make reasonable use of the
lot to build applicant's new single-family
home.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yes

Applicant is building a new single-family home to
replace an old multi-family structure, which is
consistent with thhe goals of the comprehensive
plan, and will also serve to increase the surrounding
property values.

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7012 2210 0002 4628 8746

August 5, 2016

Mr. Adrian H. Faulkner
3318 South 1st Street

. Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: BOA#16-100093

3318 1st Street South
(Lot 2, Block 6, Atlantic Shores)

Dear Mr. Faulkner,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.rm. on Tuesday, August 2, 2016, to consider your application for
a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

e 34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard-of 15 feetin lieu-of 25 feet-required and
e 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a northerly side yard of 4.6 feet in lieu of 10 feet
required

Both to allow a front porch addition/relocation for an existing.single-farQiiy
residence. '

The Board approved the request as written.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Informatior about: ™~
building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or online at
http://www.jacksonvillebeach.org/business/building-permit-applications-and-

checklists. Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any future
development or building permit applications. If you have any questions regarding

this variance or the pegmitting process, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.
: / .

Sincerely,

William C. Mann Ill, AICP
Planning and Development Director
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UAENULTINR A pPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /7-100/58
BEACH HEARING DATE /) - 3- 20/

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing rove-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or 1mprovﬁu@ &iﬂ\;«ﬁ?—
drawing, to scale (on 11”°x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. JUuL 28 2017
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

APPLICATION INFORMATION -
Applicant Name: ‘an\en l MeKstein Telephone: 9 | §-0093-33%3

Mailing Address: A(HZ Pullion Coud E-Mail: g b0 L @gmail-com
—cksowille Peach FL 32350

Agent Name: ~orehive—Post-Serveces—o N -orbh——— Telephone: 0M ~0 33-%993

[

Mailing Address: —+H4Cottete DS uite—B—— E-Mail: dehb e @(]3“900“5.
f'\ il ! il I L. WV C‘/o”u.\s com
\I‘ALJ T X o Al S i
Landowner Name: L—( Qrt(\ U\) ¥l S‘“Q\ A Telephone: Q1 §-293-335 3
Mailing Address: S298 A f\ AT R XN T, E-Mail:KSUq W @Smaﬂ .Com

J 40[(.(0,4 dt//t’ /:l/ le‘-/é
Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: {4 § Pollian Count 18094 §-0000

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): [1=-HO M9 =3S ~QAE. ox Beach ts Lot (D BIK (2
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach

a separate sheet if necessary). Shstondad | ot A imensias Q e ke

Wedi2ial oy C 0Od e,

Applicant’s Signature: ?’{ O~ I L — Date of Application: 195 - ( 7

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: ﬂ% {'Q FLOOD ZONE: U j A/
CODE SECT /ON ©: 34-3%7ene for 43-77 for cortrge [t 572 35 B makasdn
}a 4 f@,,l An{i«%a fo__m é;!m;-,L?-ém/é /W/6h7(7

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



YARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOANo. | 7-100158

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist Due to the irregular shape of the lot, much of the
which are peculiar to the parcel of land b coverage requirement is consumed by establishing |
building or structure, which are not applica- atpfzpezf;%‘batcg ":dthe :“99;'37 f’°"t‘39;- '”;9 i
standar " at building line does not pertain to this
blt? tg otl!er parcels of !and,‘str.uctures or pericular tot.
buildings in the same zoning district.
Special circumstar!ces and conditi.ons do not The applicant worked with an architect to design a
result from the actions of the applicant. plan/icotprint that coordinat§g it Xfelexish
YES dimensions of the lot.

JUL 28 2017

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

YES

This is a unique lot and }he’ bre'qyests in this "
application are consiStent With otherdpplickhfs that” |’

have been faced with similar hardship

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

YES

Due to the irregular shape of the lot, the applicant
is unable to meet specific coverage requirements

that would allow for a standard home footprint and
the addition of a pool with surround.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

YES

The requested 42% coverage would allow for a
pool and standard pool surround that can be found
on many other properties adjacent to the subject

property.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

YES

The owners of the adjacent parcels are aware of
the variance request and in support.

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107
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SITE PLAN °

LOT 12 BLOCK 12 AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF

JACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGHTS
AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 40 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FL.

GRAPHIC SCALE PONCE DELEON
30 o 15 30

i STREET

BENCHUMARK 41
TOP GRATE INLET
ELEV. 16.66

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 30 ft. 120.00'(P) LOT 14 BLO%K 13
NB9'49'43"E 119.93'(C)(M)
LINE TABLE BLOCK CORNER l
LOT 14 BLOCK 12
UNE DIRECTION | LENGTH 4 ELEV. 16.25 -
L1(P) S0'00'00°E | 50.00 ) %E‘
Lc)M) | soos19w| s0.00 - gg 38
L2(P) NODO'00"W | 50.00 Sg : LOT 14 g8
L2(c)(m) NO'01'02°E | 50.02 '_‘m E BLOCK 12 :
g 3
2 g |
" e ey T
N, 028" SB9'5326"E 120.15(C)(M)
1/2° 1P,
LB 1704
2 g
BUILDING COVERAGE wg %g LOT 13 gg |
COVERED Sq. FL. % e d; BLOCK 12 gg
1,979 Sq. FL_| 5,996 Sq. FL | 33.0% SE E ol (IMPROVED) 5 |
a IS F.F. ELEV. 19.35 AL
- i) 5
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE o
= R T T § 8.10 120 g 2 >§ o (o]
3 908 5q. FL N~ 3
[A7C PADS & STO0PS Ve L g1 nefin2 X182 X122 RO W B
- T P y N895g36E—1' 119°¢ (C (M)x” K \ge “a %
L Y — ; 4 T e ﬂg >
s & R - E
TOTAL 7100 Sq FL 5‘:"|_‘:\n'_|. :s’.‘u y "‘“‘/ ;"l‘.ﬂ, E 5
m - E Sg /7 t O3
© DENOTES FND 1/2" LP. SE g Bl 1 MM e
LB 1704 S8d  BE ™ wWra B g &
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ;.E BLOCK 12 </ &R
X 0.00 — DENOTES EXISTING HARD ELEVATION ey (VACANT) ]
X 0.0 — DENOTES EXISTING SOFT ELEVATION D099, 8a I, L o b 1 b %
—0.0— — DENOTES CONTOUR ELEVATION - o eV i, seax e E~
gfgg:ﬁ'g“air;cm:gg " [ 4, "'SBY" 57 _Eiq:w 119,91°(€)(M)...., Z N E
DENOTES TELEPHONE RISER i e PROPERTY 1 0.00 ®) 7.81" §8 5_ 32;
.87 Eq FS ]
DENOTES WATERMETER L LOT 11 op -’E ggsl
DENOTES PROPOSED CONCRETE = BLOCK 12 e é%
IMPROVED 8
DENOTES PROPOSED GRAVEL Sg F,R( ELEV. 1)948
NOTE:.
MINIMUM FINISH FLOOR IS TO BE 12"
ABOVE THE CROWN OF THE ROAD LOT 10

BLOCK 12

GEHERAL NOTLE

1. BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE DF NEPTUNE BOULEVARD AS BEING SO'04'19°W (L1).
z DRAINAGE ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON NAVD 1

E LANDS SHOWN WEREON LIE WITHIN FLOOD ZONE “X” AS DEPICTED ON THE FLO0D INSURANCE RATE MAP (FLRM.) COMMUNITY NUMBER 120075, PANEL /2" 1P,
NUMBER. 0475+, DATED. N3 THE FLODO ZONES SHOWN ON THIS SITE PLAN ARE SCALED OFF OF THE FEW.A! FLRM MAPS ANO A No ID. |5
REFERENCE ONLY. THE .. FoRM O DEUNEATION'S ON THIS SITE PLAN ARE VALID ONLY FOR DATES UP 15 SND. WCLUDRG THE OATE_OF TS ¥
" DER WAY HAVE BEEN SUBSEQUENT REVISONS AFTER THIS OATE THAT WL SUPERSEDE SAID INFORMATON, NGURIES. SHOULD BE MADE. 10 e )

ouwunmrs FLODD PLANE MANAGEMENT REPOSITORY, DEPARTUENT OF PUSLIC WORKS, CITY OF JACKSONVILE BEACH. LOT 9 2z

FLOOD MAPS REFERENCED HERE! BLOCK 12 8%
& N0, UNDERGROUND OUNDATIONS OR WTITIES 4 NO IMPROVEMENTS, OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN WERE LOGATED UNDER THE SCOPE OF THIS SITE PLAN. g8
. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS ANO/OR ANY WRITIEN INFORMATION ADDEO TO THIS WAP ANO/OR REPORT IS PROHIBITED ANO 1S NOT AUTHORIZED BY THE SIGNING 3
7. THIS MAP 1S INTENDED TO BE VIEWED AT A SCALE OF 1°=30° OR SMALL
& ENTRIES. & PATIOS OEPICTED AS EXTENOING INTO. THE BURDING. RESTRCTION LIMITS MUST REMAN UNCOVERED & NOT ENCLOSED.
. UPLAND BUFFERS ADIACENT 10 WETLANDS ARE To REWAIN NATURAL. VEGETATIVE, AND UNDISTURBED:
10. DIMENSIONS ARE IN_FEET AND DECIMAL PARTS THE LOT 8
17 THIS 'SITE PLAN 1S ONLY FOR. THE.LANDS AS DESCAIBED. IT IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF TILE, ZONING, OR FREEDOM OF BLOCK 12
12, THIS SITE PLAN WAS NOT INTENDED. TO DEUNEATE OR OEFINE ANY WETLANDS, ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSTIVE'AREAS, WILDLIFE HABITATS OR JURISDICTIONAL
UNES O ANY TEDERAL: STATE, REGIONAL OR: LOGAL AGENCY, BOARD, ANG. COMMISSION. OR OTHER ENTIY AND ANY LIABLITY RESOLTING THEREFROM 15 NOT
THE RESPONSIBIUTY OF THE UNDERSIGN
13. UNLESS A COMPARISON IS MADE, MEASURED BEARINGS ANO DISTANCES ARE IDENTICAL WITH PLAT VALUES.
14. THIS SITE PLAN IS BASED ON INFORMATION AS PROVIOED BY THE CLIENT.
15, BULDING ANO INPROVEMENT TIES AS'DEPICTED HEREON ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE PARCEL PROPERTY LNES UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED. ALL BULOING

0 e =
1o PLEASE REFER T0 THE PLAY O ADDmONAL ITEMS THAT MAY AFFECT THIS LOT.
17. THIS 1S NOT A BOUNDARY SITE PLA! SEMINOLE
16 PUBLIC SOEWALKS DEPICYED NEREON' ARE BASED ON THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS. THEY ARE SHOWN FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY ANO ARE NOT
0 BE RELIED UPON FOR CONSTRUCTION. FOR CORRECT LOCATION ANO/OR DIMENSIONS REFER TO THE MOST CURRENT SET OF CONSTRUCTION PLANS. STREET
THERE IS A MAXIMUM 2% SLOPE ON ALL SIDEWALKS. ALL SIDEWALK ANO FLATWORK SHALL, AT A MINIMUM. MEET CURRENT COUNTY AN ADA STANDARDS.

CROSS SLOPES SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 2X. THE PORTION OF THE SIDEWALK WHICH TRANSVERSES THROUGH THE DRIVEWAY APRON SHALL ALSO MEET THIS
REQUIREMENT. ALSO, PLEASE NOTE THAT UTIUTIES (METER BOXES, VALVES, ETC.) SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN m[ SIOEWALK.
10. DRAINAGE STRUCTURES DEPICTED MAY VARY IN SIZE. REFER TO ENGINEERING PLANS FOR CORRECT DIMENSION: RE E IVED
20. A/C PADS MUST MAINTAIN 2' AWAY FROM ANY PROPERTY LINE AND CAN NOT ENCROACH INTO A DRAINAGE EASEMEMT DUE TO DRAINAGE PURPOSES.
2' BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC DATA BEING SHOWN AS PER SURVEY PERFORMED BY BARTRAM TRAIL SURVEYING, INC., JOB #1299-17-003, DATED APRIL
2017,

AUG 29 2017

REVISION A: REVISE SITE PLAN — ADD TABLE (8/21/17) (MEB)

PREPARED FoR: SH DESIGN, LLC CERTIFIED TO:SH DESIGN, LLC

PLANNING-S-DEVELORMEN
\ BARTRAM TRAIL SURVEYING, INC.

LAND SURVEYORS — PLANNERS — LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS ©(
) I 1501 COUNTY ROAD 315 SUITE NO. 106 ?045 204-2224

GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043 FAX (904) 284-2258
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION LB #6961
COPYRIGHT © 2017

w NOTATION: F.LRM. FLOOD ZONE X (N/A
50 BalGus o The survey hereon was made without benefit of abstract or | W/ ELEVATION: (N/A)
SO IO UG UNATION AcONCY search of title, and therefore the undersigned and Bartram
ST ok W Standards of H 4 g i PANEL NO.:
S A roll Surveying make no Certifications regarding information 12007804194 6/3/13
DOWTS EASNED the Florida State |shown or not shown hereon pertaining to easements, claims
oS cuaaT ppers, Chapter of easements, Rights—of—way, setback lines, overlops, FB/PC:
T Boundary Line disputes, agreements, reservotions or other : 1144 /54
s 3 CoucreT. weneebr similar matters which may appear in the abstract, or search.
-— w-." ATy OATE: SCALE:
SOT B s ruso armen This survey is prepared and certified for the exclusive use of| i 4/25/17 r T 1"m30'
7R Yt ERE the client nomed hereon and the survey mop and report of /
the copies thereof ore not valid without the signature and [ PRoJECT NO: REVISION:
the original raised seal of a Florida licensed surveyor and 1299-17-003 A
mapper.
DRAWN BY: LAS CHECKED BY: MEB SHEET__1__OF__1
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SITE

PLAN

LOT 12 BLOCK 12 AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF

JACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGHTS
AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 40 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FL.

GRAPHIC SCALE
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NOTE;
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GEMERAL NOTES:

<+
=
3

BLOCK 12

1 a:AmNGs ARE BASEO ON THE WESTERLY Rlcm—ur—mv LINE of NEPT\JNE BOULEVARD AS BEING SO0'0419°W (L1).
BASED

2. INAGE ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE ON NAVD
3. E l DS SHOWN HEREON LIE WITHIN FLOOI
NUMBER 0419H, OATED, JUNE 3, 2013, THE F1.OO0 ZONES SH(

SITE PLAN. THERE MAY HAVE BEEN SUBSEQUENT REVISIONS AFTER

PLAN ARE VAUD O IN
IS DATE THAT WILL SUPERSEDE SAID lNFmMATloN INOUIRIES SHOULD BE MADE TO THE

D ZONE “X" AS D[PICTED ON_THE FLOOD INSURANCE RAYE MAP (FIR M.) comAuNl'rY NIJMBER |zuo7u PANEL

THIS SITE PLAN ARE SCALI

REFERENCE ONLY. THE F.L.R.M. INFORMATION AND BELINEA'"DNS ON mls SITE
™

EO Of

NLY roR nu(s

coMMuNITYs FLOOD PLANE MANAG{MENT REPoslTon DEPARWENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH.
0 M

APS REFERENCED HEREON

5 Nu UNDERGRDUND FOUNDATIONS u? uvllmzs & No KMPROVEMENYS. OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN WERE LOCATED UNDER THE SCOPE OF THIS SITE PLAN.
6. ADOITIONS, OELETIONS ANO/OR ANY WRITTEN INFORMATION AODED TO THIS MAP AND/OR REPORT IS PROHIBITED AND IS NOT AUTHORIZED BY THE SIGNING
SURVEYOR.

7. THIS MAP IS INTENDED TO BE VIEWED AT A SCALE OF 1°=30' OR

SMALLE
B ENYR!ES & PATIOS DEPICTED AS EXTENDING NTO THE | BulLDlNc stwmlm UMITS MUST REMAIN UNCOVERED & NOT ENCLOSED.
(AIN NATURAL, VEGETATIVE, AND UNDISTURBED.

PLAND BUFFERS ADJACENT TO WETLANDS
w DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND DECIMAL P m's IHEREDF
SITE PLAN IS ONLY FOR THE LANI

THE RESPONSIBIUTY OF THE uunzn IGNEO.
13. UNLESS A IADE,

Al
LANDS AS DESCRIBED. IT IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE, ZONING,
12 ms SITE PLAN WAS NOT INTENDED TO DELINEATE OR DEFINE ANY WETLANDS, ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREAS. WILDLIFE HABITATS OR JURISDICTIONAL
LUINES OF ANY FEDERAL, STATE, REGIONAL OR LOCAL AGENCY, BOARD, ANO COMMISSION OR OTHER ENTITY ANO ANY LIABILITY RESULTING THEREFROM IS NOT

BEARINGS AND

14, THIS SITE PLAN IS BASED ON INFORMATION AS PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT.

15. BUILDING AND |MPRUVEMENT I\:s AS DEPICTED HEREON ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE PARCEL PROPERTY LINES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
TIES ARE_SHO FOUND,
16. PL:ASE REn:R To TME PLAT Fow ADDmONAL ITEMS THAT MAY AFFECT THIS LOT.
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LOT 8
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BLOCK 12

ALL BUILDING

S0°04'19"W(C)

SO'(P)(M)

17. NOT A
18, PUBLIC SlnEWALKS DEPICVED HEREON ARE BASED ON THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS. THEY ARE SHOWN FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT
TRUCTI TION P!

TO BE RELIED UPON FOR C FOR COR
ERI

RECT LOCATION ANO/OR DIMENSIONS REFER TO THE
RK_SHALL

E IS A MAXIMUM 2% SLDPE ON ALL SIDEWALKS. ALL SIDEWALK AND FLATWORK

REQUIREMENT. ALSO, PLEASE NOTE THAT UTILIES (MEﬂ:R Boxzs. VAL
IC

19 ORAINAGE STRUCTURES 0
A/C PADS

LVES, ETC.) SHALL
R 10 ENGINEERING PLANS FOR
ANv PRDPERW LINE AND CAN NOT ENCROACH INTO A DRAINAGE EASEMENT DUE TO DRAINAGE PURPOSES.

T CURRENT SET OF

MO STRUC
L, AT A MINIMUM, MEET CURRENT COUNTY AND ADA srANDARDS
CROSS SLOPES SHAL. BE NO MORE THAN 2X THE PORTION OF THE SIDEWALK WHICH TRANSVERSES THROUGH THE DRIVEWAY APRON SHALL ALSO MEET THIS
NOY BE INSTALLEO WITHIN THE SIDEWALK.

CORRECT DIMENSIONS.

FROM
31 BOUNDARY AND TDPDGRAPNIC DATA BEING SHOWN AS PER SURVEY PERFORMED BY BARTRAM TRAIL SURVEYING, INC., JOB #1299-17-003, DATED APRIL

7, 2017

REVSION B: REVISE SITE PLAN - ADD PROPOSED POOL (8/29/17) (MEB/DBG)

REVISION A: REVISE SITE PLAN — ADD TABLE (8/21/17) (MEB)

PREPARED FOR: SH DESIGN, LLC

CERTIFIED To:SH DESIGN, LLC

SEMINOLE
STREET

RECEIVED

AUG 29 2017

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

T o A L .
gy et BARTRAM TRAIL SURVEYING, INC.
FR Ol i e, A - RS £ s
b - o o I, - oDt v LAND SURVEYORS — PLANNERS — LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS @(
i e Ly e el 1501 COUNTY ROAD 315 SUITE NO. 108  (904) 284-2224
e e o GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043  FAX (004) 264-2258
S - pRm U vl cas - oo s } CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION LB #6961
i s COPYRIGHT © 2017
Ermo SO e, et S Luacmen e “unnm”, NOTATION: F.LR.M. FLODD ZONE
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ot G £ voorm e draclion oas ot v*’g!v hug &dnm of = Trall Surveying make no Certificatlons regarding information | PANEL NO: 55078 04104 6/3/13
T L Practice forsSurveye o o Florida State |ahown or not shown hereon pertoining to easements, claims
$BSTE rnT i Board of Pfofsbisn® Surye, hn 75, Chapter of easements, Rights—of—way, setbock lines, overlops, Torre:
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s o Covcner: Mt OOTTCA TN 38 KOTD own: hereon. |similar matters which may appear in the abstract, or seorch)
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o DS Uar DA G B0 DOTES MARAGE SOV Doom 58 the client named hereon and the survey mop and report of i
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the orlginol ralsed seal of a Fiorido licensed surveyor and 1299-17—-003 8
mapper.
DRAWN BY. LAS CHECKED BY: WER SHEET OF_1 _/




AESIRY A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. (7-100/%4 ¥
HearwG Date/0-3- 20/ 7

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

BEACH

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-

ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the
drawing, to scale (on 117x17” paper or smaller). RECEIVE D

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). AUG 10 2017

S. Completed application.

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN

Applicant Name: Anthony and Linda Reid Telephone: 04 b\ 3 -9S3 06

Mailing Address: 3628 Casitas Dr. E-Mail:_tcnqteidoiz € qmal l
Jacksonville, FL 32224 : Cow

Agent Name: Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Landowner Name: Telephone:

Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 1115 10th Street N. Jax Beach, FL 32250

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Sae AITACHE O

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). We bought this home as an investment for my children. We would like to improve the

property so that my children can live there and so that if my 85 year old widowed mother needs to move in, the home is
built open enough for her needs also.

Applicant’s Signaer Date of Application: _ 4/ o/i7

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: QS S FLOOD ZONE: M !IA;
CODE SECTION (s): 34-%3bley) 3 by a ror :74’) serlacts S 2/,?',,,9. hew 30 'fe-,,,
“w "Crve & B A 7~ e 15 [, zex o’7a 75 K P e

N
NN

h a/@l/\/ (z [l tr// f?'?a"'l B agn ﬁi(‘% §(H,J ‘&m/é 0(/"(/(/\,24

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. / 7" (00/¢ lo 5/

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist RECEIVED
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica- ,/\/ O

ble to other parcels of land, structures or | AUG 10 2017
buildings in the same zoning district.
Special circumstances and conditions do not PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

result from the actions of the applicant.

NO

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to /\/ 0
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the We okl sl He Ko torf
terms and provisions of this code would de- = Lild (AR A

¥ . . 3 oul (hildeen  owmd  tuTuie o~
prive the applicant of rights commonly en - sitchedid
joyed by other parcels of land in the same \/55 poely, gl . likely. - PrbRility
zoning district, and would work an unneces- of My elde I ¥ Mothes . Ijk’\v i bi«
sary hardship. l.r-ﬁ) with  vS and Provi ) ﬁ.;

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure. JeS

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and \/9 &
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-

cent land.

11 NORTH 3*” STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



Catherine Martinich
Permit Specialist
Jacksonville Beach

RE: Case Number: BOA# 17-100168

Case Location: 1115 North 10% Street

Public Hearing: Tuesday, September 19, 2017
August 31, 2017
Dear Ms. Martinich,
I am scheduled for a variance hearing on September 19, 2017. Unfortunately, I will not
be able to attend in person and would like to appoint Kyle and/or Kristen Reid to attend
in person and present my case for a variance.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincergly,

Anthony A. Reid

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL, ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 31 day of August, 2017 by

Anthony A Reid,
WU /éﬁ\

Notary Public

i Sppoiasp

Title

My commission expires Z?M&(ﬁ} / y % ( S/

: Attt 7 T

Y :ig«;‘“ ”"s;::," CATHERINE MARTINICH E
ﬂ, ZQ‘ .z Notary Public - State of Florida

| 2N x ,* My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2018%

| o ;LO‘I\\‘ Commission # FF 087557

fitpay
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BOARD OF ZONING AND ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH

MEMORANDUM OF ACTION, CASE NO. BZA

The "Board of Zoning at their meeting of IAJOV% (Q

ldal. considered the (applicaticon) (appeal) of

(name) of

laggress)
and deciced as follows! '

The (application) (appeal) was

Granted

Granted with stipulations attached thereto as follows:

|V Denied for following reasons:?

The application was carried over to tne meeting of

s 19__ and must pe (reoosted) (readvertised), prior

to the next meeting.

Tne action of the Foaro was (unanimous (O ave), (

&(CN gﬂé«Q émw

CHAIRMAN

VDtE-

DATE
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MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LOT 7, BLOCK 12, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF

BEACH HOMESITES UNIT TWO

AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21, PAGE(S) 34 AND 34A OF THE CURRENT
PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CERTIFIED TO: ANTHONY A. REID AND LINDA M. REID,
OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY,
RECEIVED GIBRALTAR TITLE SERVICES, LLC AND

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
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LAUNDRY, EIC., DUE 10 PUABG AND HVAC
CONSIDERATIONS.
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. ENTRY AND GARAGE DOORS SMOWN ARE FOR
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